507308195 05/27/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7355117

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PIERO MANCINELLI	03/17/2022
ANDREA EVANGELISTI	03/17/2022
ENRICO PIERALICE	03/17/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRELLEBORG WHEEL SYSTEMS ITALIA S.P.A.	
Street Address:	VIA TIBURTINA, 143	
City:	TIVOLI (RM)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	00019	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17764899

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)736-9219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028083550

Email: smcdaniel@bomcip.com

BOOKOFF MCANDREWS PLLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2020 K STREET NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00320-0005-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARASH HAMIDI	
SIGNATURE:	/Arash Hamidi/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=00320000500000_Assignment#page1.tif source=00320000500000 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 060041 FRAME: 0841 507308195

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEM FOR MEASURING THE SLIP OF A TYRE WITH RESPECT TO A RIM, ON WHICH SAID TYRE IS MOUNTED, AND METHOD THEREOF

for which we executed a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Application No. 17/764,899, filed March 29, 2022, and

WHEREAS TRELLEBORG WHEEL SYSTEMS ITALIA S.P.A., whose post office address is Via Tiburtina, 143, 00019 Tivoli (RM) (IT) (hereinafter referred to as Assignee). is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the non-provisional application on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon any application claiming priority to this non-provisional application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, this non-provisional application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above non-provisional application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, including International Application No. PCT/IT2020/050238, filed September 29, 2020, and Italian Application No. 10201900017498, filed September 30, 2019, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Name:

Piero MANCINELLI

Address:

Via Parco Nazionale D'Abruzzo 19

65124 Pescara (PE)

Ву:

Date:

March 17th; 2022

-1

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

Name: Andrea EVANGELISTI
Address: C/o TRELLEBORG WHEEL SYSTEMS ITALIA S.P.A.

Via Nazionale Tiburtina, 143, 00010 Villa Adriana – Tivoli (RM)

By: Arch 17th, 2022

Name: Andress: C/o TRELLEBORG WHEEL SYSTEMS ITALIA S.P.A.

Via Nazionale Tiburtina, 143, 00010 Villa Adriana – Tivoli (RM)

By: Arch 17th 2022

Date:

March 17th, 2022

2

PATENT REEL: 060041 FRAME: 0843